




   
City of Los Angeles Fire Department   Page 1 of 4 
Software-As-A-Service Agreement C-128576  
Brycer, LLC 

 

 
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT C-128576 

BETWEEN  
THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

AND 
BRYCER, LLC 

 
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to Agreement C-128576 (hereinafter referred to as 
“Agreement”) is made and entered into by and between the City of Los Angeles, a 
municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "CITY"), acting by and through the 
Los Angeles Fire Department (hereinafter referred to as “Department” or "LAFD") and 
Brycer, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACTOR") with reference to the 
following: 
 
WHEREAS, the Oregon Public Procurement Authority completed a formal, competitive 
solicitation and selection process on May 30, 2014 (RFP No. 1406) and on August 21, 
2014 entered into a three (3) year Master Price Agreement (“PPA MPA”) with 
CONTRACTOR for Software-As-A-Service technology (herein referred to as the 
“Solution,” “The Compliance Engine” and/or “TCE REG 4”) that provides an internet-
based inspection, testing and maintenance reporting system for fire and life safety 
compliance; and 
 
WHEREAS, LAFD Fire Chief’s Regulation 4 requires regular testing and repair of Fire 
Protection Equipment in buildings with fire protection systems in order to ensure proper 
operating conditions; and   
 
WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR’s proprietary, internet-based software system provides 
the LAFD with a more efficient and accurate system to track and monitor Regulation 4 
compliance, reduce false alarm activity and uphold Public Safety needs; and  
 
WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR possesses specialized technical skills, knowledge and 
expertise not found within the CITY’s workforce; and  
 
WHEREAS, the LAFD took advantage of the above referenced competitive contracting 
process and entered into a twelve month pilot program (C-126027) between August 7, 
2015 through August 6, 2016; and 
 
WHEREAS, on November 4, 2016, the City Council (Council File No. 16-1019) 
authorized the Fire Chief to execute an Agreement with CONTRACTOR to provide 
continued implementation of proprietary software and service solutions for a term 
commencing on upon the date of execution through August 6, 2017, with five (5) three-
year options to extend the term; and 
 



   
City of Los Angeles Fire Department   Page 2 of 4 
Software-As-A-Service Agreement C-128576  
Brycer, LLC 

 

WHEREAS, on November 21, 2016, the parties entered into Agreement C-128576, for 
a term commencing from the date of execution through August 6, 2017, for the 
continued implementation of proprietary software and service solutions; and 
   
WHEREAS, on March 14, 2018, the parties entered into a First Amended and Restated 
Agreement to exercise the first of five three-year extensions, and extend the term of 
Agreement C-128576 from November 21, 2016 through August 6, 2020; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties now desire in this Second Amendment to exercise the second 
of the five three-year extensions, and extend the term of Agreement C-128576 from 
November 21, 2016 through August 6, 2023.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 
 

1. TERM 
 

Section 4, Term, is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows: 
 
This Second Amendment to the Agreement will be effective upon the date of 
attestation by the City Clerk beginning on November 21, 2016 and expiring on 
August 6, 2023. Subject to the approval of the Los Angeles City Council, the Parties 
may, at their discretion, extend the overall term of this Agreement by written 
amendment for three (3) additional three-year periods.  The amendments will be 
subject to the performance of all terms of this Agreement by the parties.   
 
To the extent that the CONTRACTOR may have begun performance of the services 
before the date of execution at the CITY’S request and due to immediate needs, the 
CITY hereby ratifies and accepts those services performed in accordance with the 
terms and conditions of this Agreement. 
 
2. CITY CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS 
 
Section 13, City Standard Provisions, is hereby amended in its entirety to read as 
follows: 
 
Section 13. CITY CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS 
 
13.1 City Standard Provisions 
By entering into this Agreement with the CITY, the CONTRACTOR agrees to abide 
by the Standard Provisions for City Contracts (Rev. 10/17)[v.3], attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as Appendix B. 
 
13.2 Disclosure of Border Wall Contracting Ordinance 
Unless otherwise exempt in accordance with the provisions of this Ordinance, this 
Agreement is subject to the Disclosure of Border Wall Contracting Ordinance, 



   
City of Los Angeles Fire Department   Page 3 of 4 
Software-As-A-Service Agreement C-128576  
Brycer, LLC 

 

Section 10.50 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code, as may be amended from 
time to time. CONTRACTOR certifies that it has complied with the applicable 
provisions of this Ordinance. Failure to fully and accurately complete the affidavit 
may result in termination of this Agreement. 
 
13.3 Counterparts and Electronic Signatures 
This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the parties in 
separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an 
original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. 
The parties further agree that facsimile signatures or signatures scanned into .pdf (or 
signatures in another electronic format designated by CITY) and sent by e-mail shall 
be deemed original signatures. 
 
Except as amended by this SECOND AMENDMENT, all other provisions of 
Agreement C-128576 shall remain in full force and effect. 
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]



   
City of Los Angeles Fire Department   Page 4 of 4 
Software-As-A-Service Agreement C-128576  
Brycer, LLC 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be 
executed by their respective duly authorized representatives. 
 

Dated:   For:  THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
     
   
  By:     
   RALPH M. TERRAZAS 
   Fire Chief 
   Los Angeles Fire Department 
  
 
Dated:   For:  BRYCER, LLC  
     
 
  By:     
   MATTHEW B. RICE 
   President 
     
              
Approved as to Form:  ATTEST: 
MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney  HOLLY L. WOLCOTT, City Clerk 
 
 
By:   By:    
 SAMUEL W. PETTY   Deputy City Clerk 
   Deputy City Attorney 
 
 
Dated:   Dated:   
     
 
Agreement Number: C-128576-2 
 
Los Angeles City Council File No.: 16-1019 
 
 



 
APPENDIX B  

 
 

STANDARD PROVISIONS FOR CITY CONTRACTS (10/17)[v.3] 



������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ��

�����������	
���	����	��
����
	����
���������	��
	�����������
���  !"#$%&'$(!"�!)�*%!+(#(!"#�,"-�.($/0#�10%0("�������������������������������������������������������
�2� 344/(',5/0�6,78�9"$0%4%0$,$(!"�,"-�:")!%'0;0"$��������������������������������������������������
��� .(;0�!)�:))0'$(+0"0##�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�<� 9"$0=%,$0-� !"$%,'$������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������2���
�>� 3;0"-;0"$������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������2���
�?� :@'&#,5/0�A0/,B#���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������2���
��� C,(+0%��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������2���
�D� E&#40"#(!"����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�F� .0%;(",$(!"����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���� 9"-040"-0"$� !"$%,'$!%�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������>���
���� GHIJKLMJHKNO�*0%#!""0/�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������>���
��2� 3##(=";0"$�,"-�A0/0=,$(!"�����������������������������������������������������������������������������?���
���� *0%;($#�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������?���
��<�  /,(;#�)!%�6,5!%�,"-�P,$0%(,/#������������������������������������������������������������������������?���
��>�  &%%0"$�6!#�3"=0/0#� ($B�Q&#("0##�.,@�R0=(#$%,$(!"� 0%$()(',$0�R0S&(%0-������?���
��?� R0$0"$(!"�!)�R0'!%-#8�3&-($�,"-�R04!%$#���������������������������������������������������������?���
���� Q!"-#�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��D� 9"-0;"()(',$(!"�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��F� 9"$0//0'$&,/�*%!40%$B�9"-0;"()(',$(!"��������������������������������������������������������������������
�2�� 9"$0//0'$&,/�*%!40%$B�C,%%,"$B��������������������������������������������������������������������������D���
�2��T7"0%#U(4�,"-�6('0"#0������������������������������������������������������������������������������������D���
�22�A,$,�*%!$0'$(!"������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������F�



������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ���

������	��
	��������
� !� "�#����
$%��&'()*+',-���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������.���
$%/� 0-(1�2-*3(�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������.���
$%4� 5+**+'16�+'7�8-(9:'(;<;=;16�:>�?:'1*+,1:*����������������������������������������������������������
$%@� A+'7+1:*6�B*:C;(;:'(�B-*1+;';'D�1:�E:'FG;(,*;3;'+1;:'�;'�H39=:63-'1�������������
$%�� ?I;=7�J)99:*1�K((;D'3-'1�L*7-*(�����������������������������������������������������������������������
$%M� N;C;'D�5+D-�L*7;'+',-���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
$%.� J-*C;,-�?:'1*+,1:*�5:*O-*�8-1-'1;:'�L*7;'+',-������������������������������������������������
$��� K,,-((�+'7�K,,:33:7+1;:'(�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
$��� ?:'1*+,1:*�8-(9:'(;<;=;16�L*7;'+',-���������������������������������������������������������������%���
$�%� 0)(;'-((�&',=)(;:'�B*:D*+3����������������������������������������������������������������������������%���
$��� J=+C-*6�G;(,=:()*-�L*7;'+',-�������������������������������������������������������������������������%���
$�/� P;*(1�J:)*,-�Q;*;'D�L*7;'+',-�������������������������������������������������������������������������%���
$�4� N:,+=�0)(;'-((�B*->-*-',-�L*7;'+',-������������������������������������������������������������%���
$�@� &*+'�?:'1*+,1;'D�K,1����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������%���
$��� 8-(1*;,1;:'(�:'�?+39+;D'�?:'1*;<)1;:'(�;'�?;16�H=-,1;:'(�������������������������������%���
$�M� RSTUVWXUSVYZ�[Y\�:>�?*;3;'+=�Q;(1:*6�>:*�?:'(;7-*+1;:'�:>�H39=:63-'1�K99=;,+1;:'(��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
$�.� ]̂_̂UWÛST�S̀�R̂UaZY�bcd̂eWÛST�US�fWg\�hWa_\TU�US�?:'1*+,1:*���������������������������
$/�� ?:39=;+',-�i;1I�&7-'1;16�2I->1�N+i(�+'7�B+63-'1�?+*7�G+1+�J-,)*;16�J1+'7+*7(�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������/���
$/�� ?:39=;+',-�i;1I�?+=;>:*';+�B)<=;,�8-(:)*,-(�?:7-�J-,1;:'�jklm�����������������/���
$/%� B:((-((:*6�&'1-*-(1(�2+n��������������������������������������������������������������������������������/���
$/�� ?:'>;7-'1;+=;16�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������4��op�q�!���&'()*+',-�?:'1*+,1)+=�8-r);*-3-'1(��������������������������������������������������������������@��



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ��

�����������	
���	����	��
����
	����
�����
���� ���� !"# $����%�&!�'$�$����(�)�*$ +,��-,!,$���.++� $ +,�/��"0 $ +,�/��!�1,()$�2��$�� 1$����� !(# �1(',�0,,��$��,! ,)�%�!�#��',�$,�#,/�(�)��1(++��� �0,�),,3,)� ��(%%,# � 1,�3,(�$�2��!�#��� !"# $����%�(�4��%� 1,� ,!3���!�5!�'$�$�����%� 1$����� !(# 6��*1,�+(�2"(2,��%� 1$����� !(# ��1(++�0,�#��� !",)�(##�!)$�2� ��$ ��%($!�3,(�$�2�(�)��� �� !$# +4�%�!��!�(2($�� �
�����!�
	����
�	�6��*1,�7�!)�8
	����
�	�8�$�#+"),�� 1,�5(! 4��!�5(! $,��$),� $%$,)�$�� 1$����� !(# 6��*1,��$�2"+(!��1(++�$�#+"),� 1,�5+"!(+�(�)�$%� 1,!,�$��3�!,� 1(����,�
	����
�	�/�"�+,���,95!,��+4�� ( ,)�� 1,!7$�,/� 1,$!��0+$2( $����(�)�+$(0$+$ $,���1(++�0,�:�$� �(�)��,',!(+6�;�,��%� 1,�%,3$�$�,/�3(�#"+$�,/��!��," ,!�2,�),!���1(++�0,�),,3,)� ��$�#+"),� 1,�2,�),!���� �"�,)6���
�<�� .55+$#(0+,�=(7/�>� ,!5!, ( $���(�)�?�%�!#,3,� �?(#1�5(! 4@��5,!%�!3(�#,��1(++�#�35+4�7$ 1�(++�(55+$#(0+,�+(7���%� 1,�;�$ ,)�A ( ,���%�.3,!$#(/� 1,�A ( ,��%��(+$%�!�$(/�(�)�
���/�$�#+")$�2�0" ��� �+$3$ ,)� �/�+(7��!,2(!)$�2�1,(+ 1�(�)��(%, 4/�+(0�!�(�)�,35+�43,� /�7(2,�(�)�1�"!��(�)�+$#,��$�26��*1$����� !(# ��1(++�0,�,�%�!#,)�(�)�$� ,!5!, ,)�"�),!� 1,�+(7���%� 1,�A ( ,��%��(+$%�!�$(�7$ 1�" �!,2(!)� ��#��%+$# ��%�+(7�5!$�#$5+,�6��
	����
�	���1(++�#�35+4�7$ 1��,7/�(3,�),)/��!�!,'$�,)�+(7�/�!,2"+( $���/��!�5!�#,)"!,�� 1( �(55+4� �� 1,�5,!%�!3(�#,��%� 1$����� !(# �7$ 1����())$ $��(+�#�35,��( $���5($)� ��
	����
�	�6�>��(�4�(# $���(!$�$�2��" ��%� 1$����� !(# /�
	����
�	��#���,� �� ��5,!���(+�:"!$�)$# $��/�(�)�(2!,,�� ��0!$�2�(++��"#1�(# $���/�,9#+"�$',+4�$��� ( ,��!�%,),!(+�#�"! ��+�#( ,)�$��=���.�2,+,����"� 4/��(+$%�!�$(6���>%�(�4�5(! /� ,!3��!�5!�'$�$����%� 1$����� !(# �$��1,+)�'�$)/�$++,2(+/�"�,�%�!#,(0+,/��!�$��#��%+$# �7$ 1�(�4�%,),!(+/�� ( ,��!�+�#(+�+(7��!�!,2"+( $��/� 1,�'(+$)$ 4��%� 1,�!,3($�$�2�5(! �/� ,!3���!�5!�'$�$�����%� 1$����� !(# ��1(++��� �0,�(%%,# ,)6���
���� *$3,��%�?%%,# $',�,���;�+,���� 1,!7$�,�5!�'$),)/� 1$����� !(# ��1(++� (B,�,%%,# �71,��(++��%� 1,�%�++�7$�2�,',� ��1(',��##"!!,)C�.6� *1$����� !(# �1(��0,,���$2�,)����0,1(+%��%�
	����
�	��04� 1,�5,!�����!�5,!�����(" 1�!$D,)� ��0$�)�
	����
�	�E�F6� *1$����� !(# �1(��0,,��(55!�',)�04� 1,��$ 4���"�#$+��!�04� 1,�0�(!)/��%%$#,!��!�,35+�4,,�(" 1�!$D,)� ��2$',��"#1�(55!�'(+E��6� *1,�G%%$#,��%� 1,��$ 4�.  �!�,4�1(��$�)$#( ,)�$��7!$ $�2�$ ��(55!�'(+��%� 1$����� !(# �(�� ��%�!3E�(�)�H6� *1$����� !(# �1(��0,,���$2�,)����0,1(+%��%�
����04� 1,�5,!����),�$2�( ,)�04� 1,��$ 4���"�#$+/��!�04� 1,�0�(!)/��%%$#,!��!�,35+�4,,�(" 1�!$D,)� ��,� ,!�$� �� 1$����� !(# 6�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ��

��
���� �� !"#$ !%�&'� #$( �)*+,�&'� #$( �,! ,�-'# *�$..�'-� *!�#+"* ,�$�%�%/ +!,�'-� *!�0$# +!,�1+ *�#!,0!( � '� *!�,/23!( �4$  !#�'-� *+,�&'� #$( 5�$�%�#!0.$(!,�$�6�$�%�$..�0#!7+'/,�&'� #$( ,�'#�/�%!#, $�%+�",5�1*! *!#�1#+  !��'#�'#$.5�#!.$ +�"� *!#! '8��)*+,�&'� #$( �4$6�2!�$4!�%!%�'�.6�$,�0#'7+%!%�-'#�+�� *!�0#'7+,+'�,�'-�9:&;<�*!#!'-8���
�=�� >4!�%4!� �>..�$4!�%4!� ,� '� *+,�&'� #$( �,*$..�2!�+��1#+ +�"�$�%�,+"�!%�$�%�$00#'7!%�0/#,/$� � '� *!�0#'7+,+'�,�'-�9:&;?8���
�@�� AB(/,$2.!�C!.$6,�D!+ *!#�0$# 6�,*$..�2!�.+$2.!�-'#�+ ,�%!.$6�'#�-$+./#!� '�0!#-'#4�$�6�'2.+"$ +'��/�%!#�$�%�+��$(('#%$�(!�1+ *� *+,�&'� #$( 5�+-� *!�%!.$6�'#�-$+./#!�$#+,!,�'/ �'-�-+#!,5�-.''%,5�!$# *E/$F!,5�!0+%!4+(,5�E/$#$� +�!�#!, #+( +'�,5�' *!#��$ /#$.�'((/##!�(!,5�, #+F!,5�.'(F'/ ,�G' *!#� *$��$�.'(F'/ �26� *!�0$# 6�'#�$�6�'-� *!�0$# 6H,�:/2('� #$( '#,I5�-#!+"* �!42$#"'!,5� !##'#+, �$( ,5�+�,/##!( +'�,�'#�' *!#�(+7+.�%+, /#2$�(!,5�'#�' *!#�,+4+.$#�!7!� ,� '� *',!�%!,(#+2!%�$2'7!5�2/ �+��!$(*�($,!� *!�%!.$6�'#�-$+./#!� '�0!#-'#4�4/, �2!�2!6'�%� *!�('� #'.�$�%�1+ *'/ �$�6�-$/. �'#��!".+"!�(!�'-� *!�0$# 6�%!.$6!%�'#�-$+.+�"� '�0!#-'#4�G *!,!�!7!� ,�$#!�#!-!##!%� '�+�� *+,�0#'7+,+'��$,�JK'#(!�L$3!/#!�A7!� ,JI8��D' 1+ *, $�%+�"� *!�-'#!"'+�"5�$�%!.$6�'#�-$+./#!� '�0!#-'#4�26�$�:/2('� #$( '#�'-�
	����
�	��,*$..��' �('�, + / !�$�K'#(!�L$3!/#!�A7!� 5�/�.!,,� *!�%!.$6�'#�-$+./#!�$#+,!,�'/ �'-�($/,!,�2!6'�%� *!�('� #'.�'-�2' *�
	����
�	��$�%�:/2('� #$( '#5�$�%�1+ *'/ �$�6�-$/. �'#��!".+"!�(!�'-�!+ *!#�'-� *!48����,/(*�($,!5�
	����
�	��,*$..��' �2!�.+$2.!�-'#� *!�%!.$6�'#�-$+./#!� '�0!#-'#45�/�.!,,� *!�"''%,�'#�,!#7+(!,� '�2!�-/#�+,*!%�26� *!�:/2('� #$( '#�1!#!�'2 $+�$2.!�-#'4�' *!#�,'/#(!,�+��,/--+(+!� � +4!� '�0!#4+ �
	����
�	�� '�0!#-'#4� +4!.68��>,�/,!%�+�� *+,�&'� #$( 5� *!� !#4�J:/2('� #$( '#J�4!$�,�$�,/2('� #$( '#�$ �$�6� +!#8������ *!�!7!� �MNOPQRMPNQST�%!.$6�'#�-$+./#!� '�0!#-'#4�$#+,!,�'/ �'-�$�K'#(!�L$3!/#!�A7!� 5�
	����
�	��$"#!!,� '�/,!�('44!#(+$..6�#!$,'�$2.!�2!, �!--'# ,� '�'2 $+�� *!�"''%,�'#�,!#7+(!,�-#'4�' *!#�,'/#(!,5�$�%� '�' *!#1+,!�4+ +"$ !� *!�%$4$"!,�$�%�#!%/(!� *!�%!.$6�($/,!%�26� *!�K'#(!�L$3!/#!�A7!� 8���
���� U$+7!#�>�1$+7!#�'-�$�%!-$/. �'-�$�6�0$# 5� !#4�'#�0#'7+,+'��'-� *+,�&'� #$( �,*$..��' �2!�('�, #/!%�$,�$�1$+7!#�'-�$�6�,/((!!%+�"�%!-$/. �'#�$,�$�1$+7!#�'-� *!�0$# 5� !#4�'#�0#'7+,+'��+ ,!.-8��V�WXYZ[\]�ŴY_̀YaXbĉ�X_ẐY�Zd̂�̀Zd̂Y�WXYZ[\]�ê_XfgZ�,*$..��' �2!�('�, #/!%�$,�$�1$+7!#�'-� *$ �%!-$/. 8�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ��

��
���� ��� !"�#$"�%&�'()*+,��$-!�.#�/0!&#$"1�
����234���� !".�3"4�$0�3--��!05#/!�� 0$5#.!.��".!0�&6#��7$"&03/&�84� 0$5#.#"9�
	����
�	��:#&6�:0#&&!"�"$&#/!�$;���� !"�#$"<�= $"�0!/!# &�$;�&6!�"$&#/!�$;���� !"�#$"1�
	����
�	���63--�#22!.#3&!-4�/!3�!�&6!��!05#/!����� !".!.�3".��63--�"$&�#"/�0�3"4�3..#&#$"3-�$8-#93&#$"�1�/$�&��$0�!> !"�!��&$�
�����"&#-�
����9#5!��:0#&&!"�"$&#/!�&$�0!/$22!"/!�&6!��!05#/!�<����
�?�� @!02#"3&#$"�%<� @!02#"3&#$"�;$0�7$"5!"#!"/!��
����234�&!02#"3&!�&6#��7$"&03/&�;$0�'()*+,�/$"5!"#!"/!�3&�3"4�&#2!�84� 0$5#.#"9�
	����
�	��&6#0&4�.34��:0#&&!"�"$&#/!<��= $"�0!/!# &�$;�&6!�"$&#/!�$;�&!02#"3&#$"1�
	����
�	���63--�#22!.#3&!-4�&3A!�3/&#$"�"$&�&$�#"/�0�3"4�3..#&#$"3-�$8-#93&#$"�1�/$�&��$0�!> !"�!�1�!>/! &�3��234�8!�"!/!��304�&$�&!02#"3&!�#&��3/&#5#&#!�<��
�����63--� 34�
	����
�	��#&��0!3�$"38-!�3".�3--$:38-!�/$�&��&60$�96�&6!�!;;!/&#5!�.3&!�$;�&!02#"3&#$"�3".�&6$�!�0!3�$"38-!�3".�"!/!��304�/$�&��#"/�00!.�84�
	����
�	��&$�!;;!/&�&6!�&!02#"3&#$"<��@6!0!3;&!01�
	����
�	���63--�635!�"$�;�0&6!0�/-3#2��393#"�&�
�����".!0�&6#��7$"&03/&<��%--�;#"#�6!.�3".��";#"#�6!.�.$/�2!"&��3".�23&!0#3-�� 0$/�0!.�;$0�$0� 0$.�/!.��".!0�&6#��7$"&03/&1�#"/-�.#"9�3--�#"&!--!/&�3-� 0$ !0&4�0#96&��
����#��!"&#&-!.�&$1��63--�8!/$2!�
���� 0$ !0&4�� $"�&6!�.3&!�$;�&6!�&!02#"3&#$"<��
	����
�	��390!!��&$�!>!/�&!�3"4�.$/�2!"&��"!/!��304�;$0�
����&$� !0;!/&1�2!2$0#3-#B!1�$0�0!/$0.�'()*+,�$:"!0�6# �$;�0#96&�� 0$5#.!.�6!0!#"<�C<� @!02#"3&#$"�;$0�C0!3/6�$;�7$"&03/&�D<� E>/! &�3�� 0$5#.!.�#"�F�7GH1�#;�
	����
�	��;3#-��&$� !0;$02�3"4�$;�&6!� 0$5#�#$"��$;�&6#��7$"&03/&�$0��$�;3#-��&$�23A!� 0$90!���3��&$�!".3"9!0�&#2!-4� !0;$023"/!�$;�&6#��7$"&03/&1�
����234�9#5!�
	����
�	��:0#&&!"�"$&#/!�$;�&6!�.!;3�-&<��'()*+,�.!;3�-&�"$&#/!�:#--�#".#/3&!�:6!&6!0�&6!�.!;3�-&�234�8!�/�0!.�3".�&6!�&#2!� !0#$.�&$�/�0!�&6!�.!;3�-&�&$�&6!��$-!��3&#�;3/&#$"�$;�
���<�%..#&#$"3--41�
���+,�.!;3�-&�"$&#/!�234�$;;!0�
	����
�	��3"�$  $0&�"#&4�&$� 0$5#.!�
����:#&6�3� -3"�&$�/�0!�&6!�.!;3�-&1�:6#/6��63--�8!���82#&&!.�&$�
����:#&6#"�&6!�&#2!� !0#$.�3--$:!.�84�
���<�%&�'()*+,��$-!�.#�/0!&#$"1�
����234�3//! &�$0�0!I!/&�'JK)LM')JL+,� -3"<�N;�&6!�.!;3�-&�/3""$&�8!�/�0!.�$0�#;�
	����
�	��;3#-��&$�/�0!�:#&6#"�&6!� !0#$.�3--$:!.�84�
���1�&6!"�
����234�&!02#"3&!�&6#��7$"&03/&�.�!�&$�'JK)LM')JL+,�80!3/6�$;�&6#��7$"&03/&<�O<� N;�&6!�.!;3�-&��".!0�&6#��7$"&03/&�#��.�!�&$�'JK)LM')JL+,�;3#-�0!�&$�23#"&3#"�&6!�#"��03"/!�0!P�#0!.��".!0�&6#��7$"&03/&1�
	����
�	���63--�#22!.#3&!-4Q�RDS���� !".� !0;$023"/!�$;�3"4��!05#/!���".!0�&6#��7$"&03/&�;$0�:6#/6�#"��03"/!�:3��0!P�#0!.T�3".�ROS�"$&#;4�#&��!2 -$4!!��3".���8/$"&03/&$0��$;�&6!�-$���$;�#"��03"/!�/$5!039!�3".�UVWXYZ[XVY\]�V̂_̀aZX̀VW�XV�]b]cdWe�cdYfVYgZW[d�Vf�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ��

���� !��"��
	����
�	���#$%%�&'(���!'))�&!��*��+'�)$&!��,&( %�
	����
�	�� ��+,%%-� &�,��.�$&.� &�!')*% $&!��/ (#�012345���6, ��)�&(�"����7"� 8+�$�+�.��$%�'���($(��*�'!��. &9�+'����% �+�'+�.�:('��� ��,&.��($;�&�:-�'��$9$ &�(�
	����
�	�<�'�� +�
	����
�	��)$;���$&�$�� 9&)�&(�+'��(#��:�&�+ (�'+�!��. ('��<�(#�&�
����)$-� ))�. $(�%-�(��) &$(��(# ��='&(�$!("�>"� 8+�
	����
�	���&9$9��� &�$&-�. �#'&��(�!'&.,!(���%$(�.�('�(#��*��+'�)$&!��'��$.) & �(�$( '&�'+�(# ��='&(�$!(�'��� '%$(���
���45�%$/�<���9,%$( '&��'��*'% ! �����%$( &9�('�%'::- &9<�(#�&�
����)$-� ))�. $(�%-�(��) &$(��(# ��='&(�$!("�?"� @!(��'+�A'�$%�B,�* (,.��$"� 
	����
�	�� �#$%%�  ))�. $(�%-� &'( +-� 
����  +�
	����
�	��'��$&-�C�-�D���'&<�$��.�+ &�.�:�%'/<� ��!#$�9�.�/ (#<� &. !(�.�+'�<�!'&� !(�.�'+<�*%�$.��&'%'�!'&(�&.����('<�'��+'�+� (��:$ %�'��+$ %��('�$**�$�� &�!',�(�+'��$�#�$� &9���%$(�.�('<�$&-�$!(�/# !#�!'&�( (,(���$&�'++�&��� &�'%� &9�)'�$%�(,�* (,.��,&.���+�.��$%<��($(�<�'��%'!$%�%$/��EFGHI�JK�LJMNO�PQMRSIQTUVW"�:"� 8+�
	����
�	��'��$�C�-�D���'&� ��!'&� !(�.�'+<�*%�$.��&'%'�!'&(�&.����('<�'��+'�+� (��:$ %�'��+$ %��('�$**�$�� &�!',�(�+'��$�#�$� &9���%$(�.�('<�$&�@!(�'+�A'�$%�B,�* (,.�<�
����)$-� ))�. $(�%-�(��) &$(��(# ��='&(�$!("���!"� 8+�
	����
�	��'��$�C�-�D���'&� ��!#$�9�.�/ (#�'�� &. !(�.�+'��$&�@!(�'+�A'�$%�B,�* (,.�<�
����)$-�(��) &$(��(# ��='&(�$!(�$+(���*�'� . &9�
	����
�	��$&�'**'�(,& (-�('�*����&(��� .�&!��'+�0XY2Z[02XZ45�$: % (-�('�*��+'�)�,&.���(#��(��)��'+�(# ��='&(�$!("�."� @!(��'+�A'�$%�B,�* (,.�� &!%,.�<�:,(�$���&'(�% ) (�.�('\�� '%�&(�+�%'& ���$��.�+ &�.�:-�D�&$%�='.��]�!( '&�̂ _̂"?<�!� )��� &�'%� &9�/�$*'&�<�!� )������,%( &9� &���� ',��:'. %-� &̀,�-�'��.�$(#<���� ',��+�%'& ���$��.�+ &�.�:-�D�&$%�='.��]�!( '&�aabc"_<�$&.�(#'���!� )�����+���&!�.� &�(#��D�&$%�='.��$&.�$�( !,%$(�.� &�=$% +'�& $�D,:% !�d��',�!���='.��]�!( '&�?â>e$WecWf� &�$.. ( '&�('�$&.� &!%,. &9�$!(��'+�),�.��<��$*�<���g,$%�$��$,%(<��'::��-<�; .&$** &9<�#,)$&�(�$++ !; &9<�* )* &9<��'%,&($�-�)$&�%$,9#(��<�$99�$�$(�.�$��$,%(<�$��$,%(�'&�$�*�$!��'++ !��<�)$-#�)<�+�$,.<�.')��( !�$:,��<��%.��%-�$:,��<�$&.�!# %.�$:,��<���9$�.%����'+�/#�(#����,!#�$!(��$���*,& �#$:%��:-�+�%'&-�'��) �.�)�$&'��!'&� !( '&"�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ��

��� �� �!"��#$ #�%�%��&�!"'%�# �('%'�)*�+�,�-�.� %�)�'%�+�# ')/'#+0*��&&'/� *�� ��1#0�-���+%%'2)�3�!��!"'%�4�)! +/!*�� ��5)� �63' �/!0-�� �')3' �/!0-*�!" �$2"��)��� �1� ��')!� 1�3'+ '�%7��&�!�)�#� /�)!�� �1� ���&�!"��(�!')2�#�5� �� ��8$'!-�')!� �%!%��&�
	����
�	�����9�� :)�!"���(�)!�
����!� 1')+!�%�!"'%�4�)! +/!�+%�# �('3�3�')�!"'%�%�/!'�)*�
����1+-�# �/$ �*�$#�)�%$/"�!� 1%�+)3�')�!"��1+))� �+%�
����1+-�3��1�+## �# '+!�*�%� ('/�%�%'1'0+ �')�%/�#��+)3�0�(�0��&��&&� !�!��!"�%��%��!� 1')+!�3*�+)3�
	����
�	��%"+00�;��0'+;0��!��
����&� �+00��&�'!%�/�%!%�+)3�3+1+2�%*�')/0$3')2*�;$!�)�!�0'1'!�3�!�*�+)-��</�%%�/�%!%�&� �%$/"�%� ('/�%��=�� :&*�+&!� �)�!'/���&�!� 1')+!'�)��&�!"'%�4�)! +/!�$)3� �!"��# �('%'�)%��&�!"'%�%�/!'�)*�'!�'%�3�!� 1')�3�&� �+)-� �+%�)�!"+!�
	����
�	��5+%�)�!�')�3�&+$0!�$)3� �!"��# �('%'�)%��&�!"'%�%�/!'�)*�� �!"+!�!"��3�&+$0!�5+%��</$%+;0��$)3� �!"��!� 1%��&�!"'%�4�)! +/!*�!"�� '2"!%�+)3��;0'2+!'�)%��&�!"��#+ !'�%�%"+00�;��!"��%+1��+%�'&�!"��)�!'/���&�!� 1')+!'�)�"+3�;��)�'%%$�3�#$ %$+)!�!��.>4?@6A7�B� 1')+!'�)�&� �4�)(�)'�)/���C�� B"�� '2"!%�+)3� �1�3'�%��&�
����# �('3�3�')�!"'%�%�/!'�)�%"+00�)�!�;���</0$%'(��+)3�+ ��')�+33'!'�)�!��+)-��!"� � '2"!%�+)3� �1�3'�%�# �('3�3�;-�0+5�� �$)3� �!"'%�4�)! +/!���4�� :)�!"���(�)!�!"+!�!"'%�4�)! +/!�'%�!� 1')+!�3*�
	����
�	��%"+00�'11�3'+!�0-�)�!'&-�+00��1#0�-��%�+)3�>$;/�)! +/!� %*�+)3�%"+00�)�!'&-�')�5 '!')2�+00��!"� �#+ !'�%�/�)! +/!�3�5'!"�$)3� �!"��!� 1%��&�!"'%�4�)! +/!�5'!"')�&'(��5� D')2�3+-%��&�!"��!� 1')+!'�)����
E����:)3�#�)3�)!�4�)! +/!� �
	����
�	��'%�+)�')3�#�)3�)!�/�)! +/!� �+)3�)�!�+)�+2�)!�� ��1#0�-����&�
������
	����
�	��%"+00�)�!� �# �%�)!�� ��!"� 5'%��"�03��$!�'!%�0&�� �+)-��&�'!%�3' �/!� %*��&&'/� %*�#+ !)� %*��1#0�-��%*�� �+2�)!%�!��;��+)�+2�)!�� ��1#0�-����&�
�������
E����FGHIJKLIGJMN�.� %�))�0�O)0�%%��!"� 5'%��+## �(�3�;-�
���*�
	����
�	��%"+00�$%��'!%��5)��1#0�-��%�!��#� &� 1�!"��%� ('/�%�3�%/ ';�3�')�!"'%�4�)! +/!���
����"+%�!"�� '2"!�!�� �('�5�+)3�+## �(��+)-�#� %�))�0�5"��+ ��+%%'2)�3�!��5� D�$)3� �!"'%�4�)! +/!���
	����
�	��%"+00� �1�(��#� %�))�0�& �1�#� &� 1')2�5� D�$)3� �!"'%�4�)! +/!�'&� �8$�%!�3�!��3��%��;-�
�����
	����
�	��%"+00�)�!�$%��>$;/�)! +/!� %�!��+%%'%!�')�#� &� 1+)/���&�!"'%�4�)! +/!�5'!"�$!�!"��# '� �5 '!!�)�+## �(+0��&�
������:&�
����#� 1'!%�!"��$%���&�>$;/�)! +/!� %*�
	����
�	��%"+00� �1+')� �%#�)%';0��&� �#� &� 1')2�+00�+%#�/!%��&�!"'%�4�)! +/!�+)3�#+-')2�+00�>$;/�)! +/!� %���
����"+%�!"�� '2"!�!��+## �(��PQRSTUPSQTVW�>$;/�)! +/!� %*�+)3�
���� �%� (�%�!"�� '2"!�!�� �8$�%!� �#0+/�1�)!��&�+)-�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ��

���� !"#$�" #%�
����& '(�! "�)$*'�$!+� �,-.$"- !�" �/$+�012345031467����� !"#$�" #(8�$!&�! ")-!.�)'#'-!��#'$"'(�$!+�/#-*-"+� 9�� !"#$�"��'":''!�
����$!&�$!+����� !"#$�" #%����
;�<��=((-.!>'!"�$!&�?','.$"- !�
	����
�	��>$+�! "8��!,'((�-"�)$(�9-#("� �"$-!'&�")'�:#-""'!�/'#>-((- !� 9�
���@�=%� =((-.!� #� ")'#:-('�$,-'!$"'�$!+� 9�-"(�#-.)"(��!&'#�")-(�A !"#$�"8�-!�,�&-!.�")'�#-.)"�" �/$+>'!"B� #�C%� ?','.$"'8�(��� !"#$�"8� #� ")'#:-('�"#$!(9'#�$!+� 9�-"(�&�"-'(��!&'#�")-(�A !"#$�"%���
;����D'#>-"(�
	����
�	��$!&�-"(�&-#'�" #(8� 99-�'#(8�/$#"!'#(8�$.'!"(8�'>/, +''(8�$!&����� !"#$�" #(8�()$,,� �"$-!�$!&�>$-!"$-!�$,,�,-�'!('(8�/'#>-"(8��'#"-9-�$"- !(�$!&� ")'#�& ��>'!"(�!'�'(($#+�9 #�
	����
�	�E��/'#9 #>$!�'� 9�")-(�A !"#$�"%��
	����
�	��()$,,�->>'&-$"',+�! "-9+�
���� 9�$!+�(�(/'!(- !8�"'#>-!$"- !8�,$/('(8�! !F#'!':$,(8� #�#'("#-�"- !(� 9�,-�'!('(8�/'#>-"(8��'#"-9-�$"'(8� #� ")'#�& ��>'!"(�")$"�#',$"'�" �012345031467�/'#9 #>$!�'� 9�")-(�A !"#$�"%���
;�G��A,$->(�9 #�H$� #�$!&�I$"'#-$,(�
	����
�	��()$,,�/# >/",+�/$+�:)'!�&�'�$,,�$> �!"(� :'&�9 #�,$� #�$!&�>$"'#-$,(�9�#!-()'&�-!�")'�/'#9 #>$!�'� 9�")-(�A !"#$�"�( �$(�" �/#'*'!"�$!+�,-'!� #� ")'#��,$->��!&'#�$!+�/# *-(- !� 9�,$:�9# >�$#-(-!.�$.$-!("�$!+�
����/# /'#"+�J-!�,�&-!.�#'/ #"(8�& ��>'!"(8�$!&� ")'#�"$!.-�,'� #�-!"$!.-�,'�>$""'#�/# &��'&��+�
	����
�	��)'#'�!&'#K8�$!&�()$,,�/$+�$,,�$> �!"(�&�'��!&'#�")'�L!'>/, +>'!"�M!(�#$!�'�=�"� #�$!+� ")'#�$//,-�$�,'�,$:�:-")�#'(/'�"�" �,$� #��('&�" �/'#9 #>��!&'#�")-(�A !"#$�"%���
;�N��A�##'!"�H (�=!.','(�A-"+�C�(-!'((�O$P�Q'.-("#$"- !�A'#"-9-�$"'�Q'R�-#'&�S #�")'�&�#$"- !� 9�")-(�A !"#$�"8�
	����
�	��()$,,�>$-!"$-!�*$,-&�C�(-!'((�O$P�Q'.-("#$"- !�A'#"-9-�$"'J(K�$(�#'R�-#'&��+�
���E��C�(-!'((�O$P�T#&-!$!�'8��'�"- !�UV%WW�XY�ZX[%� 9�")'�H (�=!.','(�I�!-�-/$,�A &'�\]̂_̀ abc8�$!&�()$,,�! "�$,, :�")'�A'#"-9-�$"'�" �,$/('� #��'�#'* d'&� #�(�(/'!&'&%���
;����Q'"'!"- !� 9�Q'� #&(8�=�&-"�$!&�Q'/ #"(�
	����
�	��()$,,�>$-!"$-!�$,,�#'� #&(8�-!�,�&-!.�#'� #&(� 9�9-!$!�-$,�"#$!($�"- !(8�/'#"$-!-!.�" �")'�/'#9 #>$!�'� 9�")-(�A !"#$�"8�-!�")'-#� #-.-!$,�9 #>� #�$(� ")'#:-('�$//# *'&��+�
���%��O)'('�#'� #&(�()$,,��'�#'"$-!'&�9 #�$�/'#- &� 9�! �,'((�")$!�")#''�+'$#(�9# >�")'�,$"'#� 9�")'�9 ,, :-!.@�JVK�9-!$,�/$+>'!"�>$&'��+�
���8�JUK�")'�'P/-#$"- !� 9�")-(�A !"#$�"� #�JeK�"'#>-!$"- !� 9�")-(�A !"#$�"%��O)'�#'� #&(�:-,,��'�(��f'�"�" �'P$>-!$"- !�$!&�$�&-"��+�$�") #-g'&�
����/'#( !!',� #�0h3i67�#'/#'('!"$"-*'(�$"�$!+�"->'%��
	����
�	��()$,,�/# *-&'�$!+�#'/ #"(�#'R�'("'&��+�
����#'.$#&-!.�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ��

������ !"#�����$%&'�(�"$�!#$)��*"+�',-#�"$�!#$��"$���.�&"$��-+�
	����
�	������/��0�$��-�������� �.�,".���$%&'�(�"$�!#$� ,'$�&"#1,.��!"�&.�"$&#!1����2&'&�")�3"�1&�,������$!&"&"4�$%����#��.'�����$%��$�� �!'����'#�&-�.�&"�$%&'����2&'&�"5�
	����
�	�� !+5�,��"�6789:;�/�&$$�"�!����2!15�',- &$�$%����<,&��.�&"��� !$&�"�$��
����&"�!"��1�#$��"&#���� !$5��)4)�=>?��1!'%�.�&2�5�!$�$%���@�&�!$&�"����$�� &"!$&�"����$%&'�(�"$�!#$)���
A����?�".'�*11�-�".'���<,&��.�-+�
����'%!11�-���&1�.�/&$%�$%��B��&#�����$%��(&$+�*. &"&'$�!$&2��B��&#��5�C&'0�D!"!4� �"$�����&$'���2&�/�!".�!##��$!"#��&"�!##��.!"#��/&$%�E�'�*"4�1�'�FGHIJIKLMNLIOP�QRGP�STUFFQVW�>�#$&�"'�XX)YZ�[\�][̂)5�!'�! �".�.���� �$��$& �)����
A�_��3".� "&�&#!$&�"�@̀#��$�����$%��!#$&2��"�41&4�"#�����/&11�,1� &'#�".,#$����
���5����!"+����&$'�-�!�.'5����&#��'5�!4�"$'5�� �1�+��'5�!''&4"'�!".�',##�''��'�&"�&"$���'$5�
	����
�	��'%!11�.���".5�&".� "&�+�!".�%�1.�%!� 1�''�
����!".�!"+����&$'�-�!�.'5����&#��'5�!4�"$'5�� �1�+��'5�!''&4"'5�!".�',##�''��'�&"�&"$���'$���� �!".�!4!&"'$�!11�1!/',&$'�!".�#!,'�'����!#$&�"5�#1!& '5�1�''�'5�.� !".'�!".��@��"'�'5�&"#1,.&"45�-,$�"�$�1& &$�.�$�5�!$$��"�+a'����'�b-�$%�&"�%�,'��!".��,$'&.��#�,"'�1c�!".�#�'$����1&$&4!$&�"�b&"#1,.&"4�!11�!#$,!1�1&$&4!$&�"�#�'$'�&"#,���.�-+�
���5�&"#1,.&"4�-,$�"�$�1& &$�.�$�5�#�'$'�����@���$'�!".�#�"',1$!"$'c5�.! !4�'����1&!-&1&$+����!"+�"!$,���/%!$'��2��5�����.�!$%����&"d,�+�$��!"+����'�"5�&"#1,.&"4�
	����
�	�e��� �1�+��'�!".�!4�"$'5����.! !4�����.�'$�,#$&�"����!"+�������$+�����&$%����!�$+�%���$��������$%&�.��!�$&�'5�!�&'&"4�&"�!"+� !""���-+���!'�"����!"�!#$5������5����� &''&�"�-+�
	����
�	�f�>,-#�"$�!#$��'5����$%�&��-�!�.'5����&#��'5�!4�"$'5�� �1�+��'5�!''&4"'5�!".�',##�''��'�&"�&"$���'$)��g%���&4%$'�!".��� �.&�'����
�������2&.�.�&"�$%&'�'�#$&�"�'%!11�"�$�-���@#1,'&2��!".�!���&"�!..&$&�"�$��!"+��$%����&4%$'�!".��� �.&�'����2&.�.�-+�1!/����,".���$%&'�(�"$�!#$)��g%&'����2&'&�"�/&11�',�2&2���@�&�!$&�"����$�� &"!$&�"����$%&'�(�"$�!#$)���
A�h��3"$�11�#$,!1�i�����$+�3".� "&�&#!$&�"�
	����
�	�5�!$�&$'��/"��@��"'�5�'%!11�.���".5�&".� "&�+5�!".�%�1.�%!� 1�''�$%��
���5�!".�!"+����&$'�-�!�.'5����&#��'5�!4�"$'5�� �1�+��'5�!''&4"'5�!".�',##�''��'�&"�&"$���'$���� �!".�!4!&"'$�!11�1!/',&$'�!".�#!,'�'����!#$&�"5�#1!& '5�1�''�'5�.� !".'�!".��@��"'�'5�&"#1,.&"45�-,$�"�$�1& &$�.�$�5�!$$��"�+a'����'�b-�$%�&"�%�,'��!".��,$'&.��#�,"'�1c�!".�#�'$����1&$&4!$&�"�b&"#1,.&"4�!11�!#$,!1�1&$&4!$&�"�#�'$'�&"#,���.�-+�
���5�&"#1,.&"4�-,$�"�$�1& &$�.�$�5�#�'$'�����@���$'�!".�#�"',1$!"$'c5�.! !4�'����1&!-&1&$+����!"+�"!$,���!�&'&"4��,$����$%��&"��&"4� �"$5�!#$,!1����!11�4�.5�.&��#$����#�"$�&-,$��+5����!"+�&"$�11�#$,!1�������$+��&4%$'5�&"#1,.&"45�/&$%�,$�1& &$!$&�"5��!$�"$5�#��+�&4%$5�$�!.� !�05�$�!.��'�#��$5��&4%$�����,-1&#&$+5�!".������&�$!�+�&"��� !$&�"j�bXc��"����&"�!"+�.�'&4"5� �.&, 5� !$$��5�!�$&#1�5����#�''5� �$%�.5�!��1&#!$&�"5��<,&� �"$5�.�2&#�5�&"'$�, �"$!$&�"5�'��$/!��5�%!�./!��5�����&� /!���,'�.�-+�
	����
�	�5����&$'�>,-#�"$�!#$��'5�&"������� &"4�$%��/��0�,".���$%&'�(�"$�!#$k����blc�!'�!���',1$����6789:;�!#$,!1����&"$�".�.�,'�����!"+�m��0�i��.,#$�b!'�.��&"�.�&"�i>(nlXc��,�"&'%�.�-+�
	����
�	�5����&$'�>,-#�"$�!#$��'5�,".���$%&'�(�"$�!#$)��g%���&4%$'�!".��� �.&�'����
�������2&.�.�&"�$%&'�'�#$&�"�'%!11�"�$�-���@#1,'&2��



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ��

������ �!�����!"!#��"#���$�#"% ���!&%"'������ ( �! '�)�#*!� ��+$�,�-�#��.�� ��"%!'�/#�"��0"1�2%!'�)�#*!'!#��-!,,�'.�*!* � 3)!��"!#��#��" �(!��"!#��#4�"%!'�/#�"��0"1���
56���7�" ,, 0".�,�8�#) �"$�9�����"$�
	����
�	��� )� ' �"'�����-�����"'�"%�"�!"'�) �4#�(��0 �#4��,,�#+,!&�"!#�'�.�� ��"%!'�:;<=>?@=�A;BC�<;=�D<E>D<FB�D<�?<G�H?GI�AD>B@=JG�;>�@;<=>DKL=;>DJGI�LM;<�?<G�=ND>A�M?>=GOC�!�" ,, 0".�,�)�#) �"$��!&%"'P�!�0,.�!�&P�-!"%#."�,!(!"�"!#�P�)�" �"P�0#)$�!&%"P�"��� (��QP�"��� �' 0� "P��!&%"�#4�).+,!0!"$�����)�#)�! "��$�!�4#�(�"!#�1����
56���R-� �'%!)�����S!0 �' �T�, ''�#"% �-!' �)�#*!� ��4#��% � !�P��,,�4!�!'% ������.�4!�!'% ��-#�Q'P�"��&!+, �#���#"P�0� �" ��.�� ��"%!'�/#�"��0"�!�0,.�!�&P�-!"%#."�,!(!"�"!#�P��#0.( �"'P�(�" �!�,'P���"�P�� )#�"'P�(��.�,'P�') 0!4!0�"!#�'P���"-#�QP����-!�&'P�'Q "0% 'P�+,. )�!�"'P�'".�! 'P�( (#�����P�0#()."�"!#��'%  "'P�0#()." ��)�#&��('�������"�+�' 'P�'0% (�"!0'P�)%#"#&��)%'P�*!� #������.�!#*!'.�,�� 0#��!�&'P�'#.���� 0#��!�&'P�(��Q'P�,#&#'P�&��)%!0�� '!&�'P��#" 'P�- +'!" 'P��#(�!����( 'P�!�* �"!#�'P�)�#0 '' 'P�4#�(.,�'P�(�"" �'�����0#(+!��"!#�'�"% � #4P������,,�4#�('�#4�!�" ,, 0".�,�)�#) �"$�#�!&!��" ������)� )�� ��+$�
	����
�	��#��!"'�U.+0#�"��0"#�'�.�� ��"%!'�/#�"��0"�VB?@N�?�WX;>Y�Z>;AL@=[\�@;JJB@=D]BJG�W9#�Q�8�#�.0"'[̂�'%�,,�+ ������ (�!��"% � 30,.'!* �)�#) �"$�#4�
����4#��!"'�.' �!����$�(��� ��
�����  ('��))�#)�!�" 1��
	����
�	��% � +$��''!&�'�"#�
�����,,�&##�-!,,P�0#)$�!&%"P�"��� (��QP�)�" �"P�"��� �' 0� "������,,�#"% ��!�" ,, 0".�,�)�#) �"$��!&%"'�-#�,�-!� �!����$�9#�Q�8�#�.0"'�#�!&!��" ������)� )�� ��.�� ��"%!'�/#�"��0"1��
	����
�	��4.�"% ���&�  '�"#� 3 0." ���$��#0.( �"'�� 0 ''��$�4#��
����"#�) �4 0"P�( (#�!�,!_ P�#��� 0#���̀abcde�#-� �'%!)�#4��!&%"'�)�#*!� ��% � !�1�
	����
�	���&�  '�"%�"���(#� "��$�� ( �$�4#��+� �0%�#4�"%!'�/#�"��0"�(�$�+ �!��� f.�" P�!()��0"!0�+, P�#���!44!0.,"�"#�)�#* �����"%�"���+� �0%�(�$�0�.' �
����!�� )���+, �%��(1�
����(�$�"% � 4#� � �4#�0 �"%!'�� f.!� ( �"�+$�'  Q!�&�!�g.�0"!* �� ,! 4�����') 0!4!0�) �4#�(��0 P�-!"%#."���$�� 0 ''!"$�#4�'%#-!�&��0".�,���(�& �#��!�� )���+, �%��(1�U  Q!�&�!�g.�0"!* �� ,! 4�#��') 0!4!0�) �4#�(��0 ��# '��#"�)� 0,.� �
����4�#(�'  Q!�&�#��#+"�!�!�&���$�#"% ��� ,! 4�"#�-%!0%�
����(�$�+ � �"!", �1���h#���,,�9#�Q�8�#�.0"'�� ,!* � ��"#�
����"%�"��� ��#"�#�!&!��" ��#��)� )�� ��+$�
	����
�	��#��!"'�U.+0#�"��0"#�'�.�� ��"%!'�/#�"��0"P�
	����
�	��'%�,,�' 0.� ���&���"P��"��#�0#'"�"#�
���P�4#�����#�i 30,.'!* �) �) ".�,�,!0 �' �"#�.' �'.0%�9#�Q�8�#�.0"'�4#����$�
����).�)#' '1��
	����
�	��'%�,,��#"�)�#*!� �#���!'0,#' ���$�9#�Q�8�#�.0"�"#���$�"%!���)��"$�-!"%#."�)�!#��-�!"" ��0#�' �"�#4�
���1�j�$�'.+0#�"��0"� �" � ��!�"#�+$�
	����
�	��� ,�"!�&�"#�"%!'�/#�"��0"�'%�,,�!�0,.� �"%!'�)�#*!'!#��"#�0#�"��0".�,,$�+!���!"'�U.+0#�"��0"#�'�) �4#�(!�&�-#�Q�.�� ��"%!'�/#�"��0"�'.0%�"%�"�̀abcde�#-� �'%!)�����,!0 �' ��!&%"'�#4��,,�9#�Q�8�#�.0"'��� �)� ' �* ������)�#" 0" ���'�!�" �� ��% � !�1���



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ��

��
������� ��!"# $% &#'�()� 
	����
�	��*+�,,�-"# $% .�/*&'0� +$�1#* �*$%/"$�1$�'*��'2� $%+'#,#03� +� �&*�%#11$"%&�,,3��4�&,�5,$.�
���6-"#4&2$2�2� ��#"�%#'*/1$"6-"#4&2$2�2� ���%7/&"$2�&'� +$�%#/"*$��'2�*%#-$�#8� +&*�9#' "�% .�&'%,/2&'0�5/ �'# �,&1& $2� #�%/* #1$"�,&* *��'2�%/* #1$"�%"$2& �%�"2�#"�%#'*/1$"�2� �.�:;<==>;?@A>=BC�?D>�EF@?B�GH?HIJ)��
	����
�	��*+�,,�'# &83�
����&'�K"& &'0��*�*##'��*�"$�*#'�5,3�8$�*&5,$.��'2�&'��'3�$4$' �K& +&'� K$' 368#/"�+#/"*.�#8�LMNOPQLOMPRS�2&*%#4$"3�#"�"$�*#'�5,$�5$,&$8�#8��'3�/'�/ +#"&T$2�H;;>UU�<V�F@?B�GH?H�:H�EGH?H�WX>H;DIJC�<X�<V�HYB�@Y;@Z>Y?�HVV>;?@Y[C�#"�-# $' &�,,3��88$% &'0�9& 3��� ��"$,� $2� #�%35$"�*$%/"& 3�:H�E\>;]X@?B�Ŷ;@Z>Y?IJ.�&'%,/2&'0.�5/ �'# �,&1& $2� #.�2$'&�,�#8�*$"4&%$��  �%_.��'2�*3* $1�#/ �0$.�&'* �5&,& 3�#"�2$0"�2� &#'�2/$� #�%#1-/ $"�1�,K�"$�#"�4&"/*)�
	����
�	��*+�,,�5$0&'�"$1$2&� &#'�&11$2&� $,3)��
	����
�	��*+�,,�-"#4&2$�2�&,3�/-2� $*.�#"�1#"$�8"$7/$' ,3�&8�"$7/&"$2�53�
���.�"$0�"2&'0�8&'2&'0*��'2��% &#'*�-$"8#"1$2�53�
	����
�	��/' &,� +$��� ��"̀$�%+�#"�a$%/"& 3�b'%&2$' �+�*�5$$'�$88$% &4$,3�"$*#,4$2� #�LcOdRS�*� &*8�% &#')��
	����
�	��*+�,,�%#'2/% ��'�&'4$* &0� &#'�#8� +$��� ��"̀$�%+�#"�a$%/"& 3�b'%&2$' ��'2�*+�,,�*+�"$� +$�"$-#" �#8� +$�&'4$* &0� &#'�K& +�
���)��( �LcOdRS�*#,$�2&*%"$ &#'.�
�����'2�& *��/ +#"&T$2��0$' *�*+�,,�+�4$� +$�"&0+ � #�,$�2�#"�-�" &%&-� $�&'� +$�&'4$* &0� &#')��
	����
�	��*+�,,�%##-$"� $�8/,,3�K& +�
���.�& *��0$' *��'2�,�K�$'8#"%$1$' )��)̀� b8�
����&*�*/5e$% � #�,&�5&,& 3�8#"��'3��� ��̀"$�%+�#"�a$%/"& 3�b'%&2$' .� +$'�
	����
�	��*+�,,�8/,,3�&'2$1'&83��'2�+#,2�+�"1,$**�
�����'2�2$8$'2��0�&'* ��'3�"$*/, &'0��% &#'*)����
�����b'*/"�'%$��/"&'0� +$� $"1�#8� +&*�9#' "�% ��'2�K& +#/ �,&1& &'0�
	����
�	�f��#5,&0� &#'� #�&'2$1'&83.�+#,2�+�"1,$**��'2�2$8$'2�
���.�
	����
�	��*+�,,�-"#4&2$��'2�1�&' �&'�� �& *�#K'�$g-$'*$���-"#0"�1�#8�&'*/"�'%$�+�4&'0� +$�%#4$"�0$*��'2�,&1& *�'# �,$**� +�'� +$�"$7/&"$2��1#/' *��'2� 3-$*��*�2$ $"1&'$2�53� +$�h88&%$�#8� +$�9& 3�(21&'&* "� &4$�h88&%$"�#8�i#*�('0$,$*.�j&*_�k�'�0$1$' �l $1-,� $�m#"1�n$'$"�,�opq�&'�rg+&5& �o�+$"$ #s)��t+$�&'*/"�'%$�1/* u�los�%#'8#"1� #�
���RS�"$7/&"$1$' *v�lws�%#1-,3�K& +� +$�b'*/"�'%$�9#' "�% /�,�j$7/&"$1$' *�lm#"1�n$'$"�,�oxx�&'�rg+&5& �o�+$"$ #sv��'2�lxs�# +$"K&*$�5$�&'���8#"1��%%$- �5,$� #� +$�h88&%$�#8� +$�9& 3�(21&'&* "� &4$�h88&%$".�j&*_�k�'�0$1$' )��
	����
�	��*+�,,�%#1-,3�K& +��,,�b'*/"�'%$�9#' "�% /�,�j$7/&"$1$' *�*+#K'�#'�rg+&5& �o�+$"$ #)�rg+&5& �o�&*�+$"$53�&'%#"-#"� $2�53�"$8$"$'%$��'2�1�2$���-�" �#8� +&*�9#' "�% )���
��y�� $̀* �t$"1*�t+"#/0+#/ � +$� $"1�#8� +&*�9#' "�% .�
	����
�	�.�*+�,,�#88$"�
���� +$�5$* � $"1*.�-"&%$*.��'2�2&*%#/' *� +� ��"$�#88$"$2� #��'3�#8�LMNOPQLOMPRS�%/* #1$"*�8#"�*&1&,�"�0##2*��'2�*$"4&%$*�-"#4&2$2�/'2$"� +&*�9#' "�% )�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ���

��
�������  �!"#��!$�%&'()!'*+*,*"#�)-�.)!" �/") ��
	����
�	��0�  �!"'�"1�"�"1&�0) 2�(& -) 3&$�1& &4!$& �'1�,,�+&�/)3(,&"&$�*!���3�!!& �/)!'*'"&!"�0*"1�( )-&''*)!�,�'"�!$� $'�( �/"*/&$��3)!5�"1)'&�-* 3'�0*"1*!�6789:;697:<=�( )-&''*)!>�$)*!5�"1&�'�3&�) �'*3*,� �0) 2�4!$& �"1&�'�3&�) �'*3*,� �/* /43'"�!/&'?����
��@��A�!$�") #�B )C*'*)!'�B& "�*!*!5�")�D)!EF*'/ *3*!�"*)!�*!�G3(,)#3&!"�H!,&''�)"1& 0*'&�&I&3(">�"1*'�.)!" �/"�*'�'4+J&/"�")�"1&��((,*/�+,&�!)!E$*'/ *3*!�"*)!>�&K4�,�+&!&-*"'>�&K4�,�&3(,)#3&!"�( �/"*/&'>��!$��--* 3�"*C&��/"*)!�( )5 �3�( )C*'*)!'�*!�LMM.�N&/"*)!�OP?Q�&"�'&K?>��'��3&!$&$�- )3�"*3&�")�"*3&?���M?� 
	����
�	��'1�,,�/)3(,#�0*"1�"1&��((,*/�+,&�!)!E$*'/ *3*!�"*)!��!$��--* 3�"*C&��/"*)!�( )C*'*)!'�)-�"1&�,�0'�)-�"1&�H!*"&$�N"�"&'�)-�M3& */�>�"1&�N"�"&�)-�.�,*-) !*�>��!$�
���?�R!�(& -) 3*!5�"1*'�.)!" �/">�
	����
�	��'1�,,�!)"�$*'/ *3*!�"&�*!��!#�)-�*"'�1* *!5�) �&3(,)#3&!"�( �/"*/&'��5�*!'"�STU�VWXYZUVV�Z[�SXXY\]ST̂�_Z[�VWXYZUWVT̂�̀V]SabV�Z_�ba]c�XV[bZTdb�[S]Ve�/),) >� &,*5*)!>�!�"*)!�,�) *5*!>��!/&'" #>�'&I>�'&I4�,�) *&!"�"*)!>�5&!$& >�5&!$& �*$&!"*"#>��5&>�$*'�+*,*"#>�$)3&'"*/�(� "!& �'"�"4'>�3� *"�,�'"�"4'�) �3&$*/�,�/)!$*"*)!?���f?� g1&� &K4* &3&!"'�)-�N&/"*)!�OP?Q?h?O�)-�"1&�LMM.>�"1&�GK4�,�f&!&-*"'�i $*!�!/&>��!$�"1&�( )C*'*)!'�)-�N&/"*)!�OP?Q?h?Oj-k�� &�*!/) () �"&$��!$�3�$&���(� "�)-�"1*'�.)!" �/"�+#� &-& &!/&?�.?� g1&�( )C*'*)!'�)-�N&/"*)!�OP?Q?l�)-�"1&�LMM.�� &�*!/) () �"&$��!$�3�$&���XS[̂�Z_�̂c\b�mZT̂[S]̂�̀U�[V_V[VT]V�STn�o\YY�̀V�pTZoT�Sb�̂cV�qrsaSY�rWXYZUWVT̂�t[S]̂\]Vbu�X[Zv\b\ZTb�Z_�̂c\b�mZT̂[S]̂w�F?� g1&�( )C*'*)!'�)-�N&/"*)!�OP?Q?x�)-�"1&�LMM.�� &�*!/) () �"&$��!$�3�$&���(� "�)-�"1*'�.)!" �/"�+#� &-& &!/&��!$�0*,Y�̀V�pTZoT�Sb�̂cV�qy__\[WŜ\vV�y]̂\ZT�t[Zz[SWu�X[Zv\b\ZTb�Z_�̂c\b�mZT̂[S]̂w��M!#�'4+/)!" �/"�&!"& &$�*!")�+#�
	����
�	��-) �0) 2�")�+&�(& -) 3&$�4!$& �"1*'�.)!" �/"�34'"�*!/,4$&��!�*$&!"*/�,�( )C*'*)!?���
�����.1*,$�N4(() "�M''*5!3&!"�i $& '�
	����
�	��'1�,,�/)3(,#�0*"1�"1&�.1*,$�N4(() "�M''*5!3&!"�i $& '�i $*!�!/&>�N&/"*)!�OP?OP�)-�"1&�LMM.>��'��3&!$&$�- )3�"*3&�")�"*3&?��B4 '4�!"�")�N&/"*)!�OP?OPj+k�)-�"1&�LMM.>�
	����
�	��'1�,,�-4,,#�/)3(,#�0*"1��,,��((,*/�+,&�N"�"&��!$�{&$& �,�&3(,)#3&!"� &() "*!5� &K4* &3&!"'?��{�*,4 &�)-�
	����
�	��")�/)3(,#�0*"1��,,��((,*/�+,&� &() "*!5� &K4* &3&!"'�) �")�*3(,&3&!"�,�0-4,,#�'& C&$���5&��!$�G� !*!5'�M''*5!3&!"�) �D)"*/&'�)-�M''*5!3&!">�) �"1&�-�*,4 &�)-��!#�( *!/*(�,�)0!& j'k�)-�
	����
�	��")�/)3(,#�0*"1��!#���5&��!$�G� !*!5'�M''*5!3&!"�) �D)"*/&'�)-�M''*5!3&!"��((,*/�+,&�")�"1&3�(& ')!�,,#>�'1�,,�/)!'"*"4"&���$&-�4,"�+#�"1&�
	����
�	��4!$& �"1*'�.)!" �/"?�{�*,4 &�)-�
	����
�	��) �( *!/*(�,�)0!& �")�/4 &�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ���

������� !"��#$��$%�&'�� ()�*������%*�$+��*����� !"��#$""�)!,-�+����$)�.*%�/ +���*���/0$% �$*%��*/�,/� +�1�2%(�)!,+*%�/ +���%��/���$%�*�,(�
	����
�	���*/�#*/3��*�,��4�/�*/0���!%��/���$)�.*%�/ +��0!)��$%+"!��� %�$��%�$+ "�4/*5$)$*%1�����
678��9$5$%:�; :��</�$% %+���
	����
�	��)� ""�+*04"(�#$�������9$5$%:�; :��</�$% %+�=�922.�>�+�$*%�?'1@A�BC�DBEF=� )� 0�%�����/*0��$0���*��$0�1��
	����
�	���!/���/� :/��)��� ��$��)� ""�+*04"(�#$�������/ "�" #�4/*)+/$,$%:�/�� "$ �$*%��*/�!%$*%�*/: %$G$%:1���2%(�)!,+*%�/ +���%��/���$%�*�,(�
	����
�	���*/�#*/3��*�,��4�/�*/0���!%��/���$)�.*%�/ +��0!)��$%+"!��� %�$��%�$+ "�4/*5$)$*%1���
67H��>�/5$+��.*%�/ +�*/�;*/3�/�I���%�$*%�</�$% %+��
	����
�	��)� ""�+*04"(�#$�������>�/5$+��.*%�/ +�*/�;*/3�/�I���%�$*%�</�$% %+�=�922.�>�+�$*%�?'1@J�BC�DBEF=� )� 0�%�����/*0��$0���*��$0�1��2%(�)!,+*%�/ +���%��/���$%�*�,(�
	����
�	���*/�#*/3��*�,��4�/�*/0���!%��/���$)�.*%�/ +��0!)��$%+"!��� %�$��%�$+ "�4/*5$)$*%1����
6����2++�))� %��2++*00*� �$*%)�
	����
�	��/�4/�)�%�)� %��+�/�$�$�)��� �K�21� 
	����
�	��)� ""�+*04"(�#$�������20�/$+ %)�#$���L$) ,$"$�$�)�2+�=� )� 0�%���=�MN�O1>1.1�>�+�$*%�?N?'?����)�P1=�����I�� ,$"$� �$*%�2+��*��?&A@=� )� 0�%���=�N&�O1>1.1�>�+�$*%�A'?����)�P1=�����Q $/�R*!)$%:�2+�=� %��$�)�$04"�0�%�$%:�/�:!" �$*%)� %�� %(�)!,)�P!�%�� 0�%�0�%�)=� %��. "$�*/%$ �S*5�/%0�%��.*���>�+�$*%�???@TU�V1� 
	����
�	��)� ""�%*���$)+/$0$% ���*%�����, )$)�*���$) ,$"$�(�*/�*%�����WXYZY�[\�X�]̂_Y[̀aY�_̂bXcZ[̀YdZ]�c[e�[_�XYY[fZXcZ[̀�gZcde�X�]̂_Y[̀�gd[�dXY�X��$) ,$"$�(U��.1� 
	����
�	��)� ""�4/*5$���/� )*% ,"�� ++*00*� �$*%�!4*%�/�P!�)���*��%)!/���P! "� ++�))��*�
���h�!%����4/*:/ 0)=�)�/5$+�)� %�� +�$5$�$�)U�L1� .*%)�/!+�$*%�#$""�,��4�/�*/0���$%� ++*/� %+��#$�������O%$�*/0�Q���/ "�2++�))$,$"$�(�>� %� /�)�iOQ2>j=�NM�.1Q1I1�k /��M'U� %��l1� m���,!$"�$%:)� %��� +$"$�$�)�!)����*�4/*5$���)�/5$+�)�!%��/���$)�.*%�/ +�� /��$%�+*04"$ %+��#$�����������/ "� %��)� ���)� %� /�)��*/� ++�))$,$"$�(� )�)����*/���$%�����N'?'�2L2�>� %� /�)=�. "$�*/%$ �m$�"��NM=�.� 4��/�??=�*/�*���/� 44"$+ ,"������/ "� %��)� ���" #1�
	����
�	��!%��/)� %�)��� ��
����$)�/�"($%:�!4*%����)��+�/�$�$+ �$*%)� %��/�4/�)�%� �$*%)� )� �+*%�$�$*%��*��!%�$%:���$)�.*%�/ +�1��2%(�)!,+*%�/ +���%��/���$%�*�,(�
	����
�	���*/�#*/3��*�,��4�/�*/0���!%��/���$)�.*%�/ +��0!)��$%+"!��� %�$��%�$+ "�4/*5$)$*%1�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ���

��
�������� !"# �!�$%&'��&()(*( +�,!-(�"�#%�
	����
�	��&."**�#�/'*+�0( .� .%���� !"# �!�$%&'��&()(*( +�,!-(�"�#%1�233��4%# (���56786�9:�;9<71�"&�"/%�-%-�=!�/� (/%� �� (/%7����
�����>?&(�%&&�@�#*?&(���A!�B!"/��C�*%&&�� .%!0(&%�%D%/' %-�'!(�!� ��)(-�&?)/(&&(��1�
	����
�	��&."**�#�/'*+�0( .�"**�"&'%# &��=� .%�>?&(�%&&�@�#*?&(���A!�B!"/�"&�-%&#!()%-�(�� .%�$%E?%& �=�!�A!�'�&"*FG?"*(=(#" (���'!�#%&&1� .!�?B.�? � .%�-?!" (����=� .(&���� !"# 7�
	����
�	��&."**�? (*(H%�IJK�LMNOPKNN�QNNONIRPSK�TOUIMRV�WKIXYUZ�[\LQTW]̂�RI�.  '&_FF0007*")"̀�7�!BF1� ��'%!=�!/�"�-�-�#?/%� ��? !%"#.� ��a(��!( +1�b�/%�1�"�-�, .%!�>?&(�%&&�c� %!'!(&%&7��
	����
�	��&."**�'%!=�!/�&?)#�� !"# �!��? !%"#.�"# (̀( (%&� .!�?B.�>3de7��
	����
�	��&."**��� �#."�B%�"�+��=�( &�-%&(B�" %-�4?)#�� !"# �!&��!�'*%-B%-�&'%#(=(#�( %/&��=�0�!f� ��)%�'%!=�!/%-�)+� .%&%�4?)#�� !"# �!&1���!�&."**�
	����
�	��!%-?#%� .%(!�*%̀%*��=�%==�! 1�0( .�? �'!(�!�0!(  %��"''!�̀"*��=�
���7���
�����4*"̀%!+�g(&#*�&?!%�,!-(�"�#%�
	����
�	��&."**�#�/'*+�0( .� .%�4*"̀%!+�g(&#*�&?!%�,!-(�"�#%1�233��4%# (���56785�9:�;9<h1�"&�"/%�-%-�=!�/� (/%� �� (/%7��3�+�&?)#�� !"# �%� %!%-�(� ��)+�
	����
�	��=�!�0�!f� ��)%�'%!=�!/%-�?�-%!� .(&���� !"# �/?& �(�#*?-%�"��(-%� (#"*�'!�̀(&(��7���
��i��j(!& �4�?!#%�k(!(�B�,!-(�"�#%�
	����
�	��&."**�#�/'*+�0( .� .%�j(!& �4�?!#%�k(!(�B�,!-(�"�#%1�233��4%# (���56788�9:�;9<h1�"&�"/%�-%-�=!�/� (/%� �� (/%7��3�+�&?)#�� !"# �%� %!%-�(� ��)+�
	����
�	��=�!�0�!f� ��)%�'%!=�!/%-�?�-%!� .(&���� !"# �/?& �(�#*?-%�"��(-%� (#"*�'!�̀(&(��7�����
��l��2�#"*�>?&(�%&&�A!%=%!%�#%�,!-(�"�#%�
	����
�	��&."**�#�/'*+�0( .� .%�2�#"*�>?&(�%&&�A!%=%!%�#%�,!-(�"�#%1�233��4%# (���5678m�9:�;9<h1�"&�"/%�-%-�=!�/� (/%� �� (/%7��3�+�&?)#�� !"# �%� %!%-�(� ��)+�
	����
�	��=�!�0�!f� ��)%�'%!=�!/%-�?�-%!� .(&���� !"# �/?& �(�#*?-%�"��(-%� (#"*�'!�̀(&(��7���
��n��@!"����� !"# (�B�3# �@��"##�!-"�#%�0( .��"*(=�!�("�A?)*(#���� !"# ���-%�4%# (��&�oo66poo6q1�"**�#�� !"# �!&�%� %!(�B�(� �1��!�!%�%0(�B�#�� !"# &�0( .�
����=�!�B��-&�"�-�&%!̀(#%&�%& (/" %-�" �r516661666��!�/�!%�"!%�!%E?(!%-� ��#�/'*% %1�&(B�1�"�-�&?)/( � .%�s@!"����� !"# (�B�3# ��=�o656���/'*("�#%�3==(-"̀( 7s���
�����$%& !(# (��&�����"/'"(B����� !()? (��&�"�-�j?�-!"(&(�B�(���( +�c*%# (��&�C�*%&&�� .%!0(&%�%D%/' 1�(=� .(&���� !"# �(&�̀"*?%-�" �r5661666��!�/�!%�"�-�!%E?(!%&�"''!�̀"*�)+�"��%*%# %-�
�����==(#%1�
	����
�	�1�
	����
�	tuv�'!(�#('"*&1�"�-�wxyzt{wzxtuv�4?)#�� !"# �!&�%D'%# %-� ��!%#%(̀%�" �*%"& �r5661666�=�!�'%!=�!/"�#%�?�-%!� .%���� !"# 1�"�-� .%�'!(�#('"*&��=� .�&%�4?)#�� !"# �!&�[IJK�\|KNIUOSIK}�~KUNYPN]̂�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ���

������� !"�#�$%&��'��(&)(�*)�&% +�,-./�0/120��+3�456'�*)�&% +�,78-89:8��;�%�<()�& �� !"�#�)+&%&�)��
����& �&)(!%+�&)�&�%��' +&(��&��+3�& �"<(�<)������=�%��>�)��)?���()!)3%)�8��'��(&)(�*)�&% +�,-./�0/120��+3�456'�*)�&% +�,78-89:��%!%&�&�)��>%�%&#� @�&�)�A)�&(%�&)3�B)(� +��& �!�C)���!"�%?+�� +&(%><&% +��& ��+3�)+?�?)�%+�@<+3(�%�%+?�@ (��)(&�%+�)�)�&)3�
���� @@%�%���� (���+3%3�&)��@ (�)�)�&)3�
���� @@%�)�@ (�&$)�=)�! +&����@&)(�&�%��' +&(��&�%���%?+)38�533%&% +���#D���
	����
�	���<>E)�&�& �'��(&)(�*)�&% +�,-./�0/120�%��()F<%()3�& �� !"�#�$%&��3%��� �<()�()F<%()!)+&��>#��<>!%&&%+?���� !"�)&)3��+3��%?+)3�G&�%���' !!%��% +�; (!�::��+3�& ��!)+3�&�)�%+@ (!�&% +�%+�&��&�@ (!�����")�%@%)3�>#���$8�5+#�
	����
�	���<>E)�&�& �'��(&)(�*)�&% +�,-./�0/120�������%+��<3)�&�)�@ �� $%+?�+ &%�)�%+��+#�� +&(��&�$%&���+#�*<>� +&(��& (�)H")�&)3�& �()�)%=)��&��)��&�I1..D...�@ (�")(@ (!�+�)�<+3)(�&�%��' +&(��&J�� KLMNOPQ�RQSTUVOWS�RQXNUOPNOMWX�MW�YTZ[TOSW�YMWNUO\]NOMWX�TWV�̂]WVUTOXOWS�%+�'%&#�G�)�&% +��� _ <��()����<>� +&(��& (� +�'%&#�  @�4 ��5+?)�)��' +&(��&�àaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa8�B<(�<�+&�& �&�)�'%&#� @�4 ��5+?)�)��'��(&)(�*)�&% +�,-./�0/120��+3�()��&)3� (3%+�+�)�D�# <��+3�# <(�"(%+�%"�����()�"( �%>%&)3�@( !�!�C%+?���!"�%?+�� +&(%><&% +��& ��+3�@<+3(�%�%+?�@ (��)(&�%+�)�)�&)3�'%&#� @�bMX�cWSQdQX�eK
���fg� @@%�%�����+3���+3%3�&)��@ (�)�)�&)3�
���� @@%�)�@ (�&$)�=)�! +&����@&)(�&�)�
����� +&(��&�%���%?+)38��_ <��()�()F<%()3�& �"( =%3)�&�)�+�!)���+3�� +&��&�%+@ (!�&% +� @�# <(�"(%+�%"����& �&�)�
	����
�	���+3�& ��!)+3�&��&�%+@ (!�&% +�$%&�%+�&)+�><�%+)���3�#��%@�%&����+?)��3<(%+?�&�)�&$)�=)�! +&��&%!)�")(% 38��;�%�<()�& �� !"�#�!�#�()�<�&�%+�&)(!%+�&% +� @�&�%��' +&(��&��+3��+#� &�)(��=�%��>�)��)?���()!)3%)�8��h+@ (!�&% +��> <&�&�)�()�&(%�&% +��!�#�>)�@ <+3� +�%+)��&�)&�%��8���%&#8 (?� (�>#�����%+?�&�)�4 ��5+?)�)��'%&#�G&�%���' !!%��% +��&�/2190�7-ijklmnof����
p�q��YMWNUTPNMUXr�sXQ� @�'(%!%+���t%�& (#�@ (�' +�%3)(�&% +� @�G!"� #!)+&�5""�%��&% +��
	����
�	��������� !"�#�$%&��&�)�'ONu�YMWNUTPNMUXr�sXQ�Mv�YUOZOWTd�wOXNMUu�vMU�' +�%3)(�&% +� @�G!"� #!)+&�5""�%��&% +��x(3%+�+�)D�455'�*)�&% +�1.8,i�yz�{y|8D�����!)+3)3�@( !�&%!)�& �&%!)8��5+#��<>� +&(��&�)+&)()3�%+& �>#�
	����
�	��@ (�$ (C�& �>)�")(@ (!)3�<+3)(�&�%��' +&(��&�!<�&�%+��<3)��+�%3)+&%����"( =%�% +8���
p�}��4%!%&�&% +� v�YONurX�~\dOSTNOMW�& �6�C)�B�#!)+&�& �' +&(��& (�� &$%&��&�+3%+?��+#� &�)(�"( =%�% +� @�&�%��' +&(��&D�%+��<3%+?��+#�)H�%>%&�� (��&&���!)+&��%+� (" (�&)3�&�)()%+D��+3�%+� (3)(�@ (�
����& �� !"�#�$%&��%&��? =)(+%+?��)?���()F<%()!)+&�D�
������������=)�+ � >�%?�&% +�& �!�C)��+#�"�#!)+&��& �
	����
�	��<+�)���
������������=)�@%(�&�!�3)��+��""( "(%�&% +� @�@<+3��)F<���& � (�%+�)H�)��� @�%&�� >�%?�&% +�& �!�C)��+#�"�#!)+&�����"( =%3)3�%+�&�%��' +&(��&8�
	����
�	���?())��&��&��+#��)(=%�)��"( =%3)3�>#�
	����
�	�D�"<(����)��!�3)�>#�
	����
�	�� (�)H")+�)��%+�<(()3�>#�
	����
�	��%+�)H�)��� @�&�)��""( "(%�&% +/�0�������>)�@())��+3�$%&� <&����(?)�& �
�����+3�
������������=)�+ � >�%?�&% +�& �"�#�@ (�&�)��)(=%�)�D�"<(����)�� (�)H")+�)�8�
	����
�	����������=)�+ � >�%?�&% +�& �"( =%3)��+#��)(=%�)�D�



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ���

���� !"�#$%�"&' �("$)���� $*'��#$%�"+�"$,",� $�"+*",,��-�)."�#������ #)"!�#(�'$)/,0�'$) 1�
����#������ #)",�#!! ) �$#1�-'$!,�-���). ,�2�$)�#*)3���
4����2�(�1 #$*"�5 ).�6!"$) )%�7."-)�8#5,�#$!�9#%("$)�2#�!�:#)#�;"*'� )%�;)#$!#�!,�
	����
�	��,.#11�*�(�1%�5 ).�#11� !"$) )%�)."-)�1#5,� $*1'! $<�5 ).�')�1 ( )#) �$=�1#5,��"1#)"!�)�>�/?0��#%("$)�!"� *",@�/A0�*�"! )�#$!�!"B )�*#�!�-�#'!@�#$!�/C0�)."�D# ��#$!�E**'�#)"�2�"! )�7�#$,#*) �$,�E*)�/FDE27EG0=� $*1'! $<� ),��"&' �"("$)��"1#) $<�)��)."�*�$)"$)��-�)�#$,#*) �$��"*" �),����� !"!�)��2',)�("�,3��
	����
�	��#1,��,.#11�*�(�1%�5 ).�#11��"&' �"("$),��"1#)"!�)��(# $)# $ $<�*�(�1 #$*"�5 ).�9#%("$)�2#�!�6$!',)�%�:#)#�;"*'� )%�;)#$!#�!,�/F926�:;;G03��:'� $<�)."��"�-��(#$*"��-�#$%�,"�� *"�)�� $,)#11=����<�#(����'�!#)"��#%("$)�!"� *",�"&' ��"!�)��*�$!'*)�*�"! )����!"B )�*#�!�)�#$,#*) �$,=� $*1'! $<�926�:;;�,"�� *",=�
	����
�	��,.#11��"� -%�����"��)�'$*#) �$��-��"*" �),� $�*�(�1 #$*"�5 ).�DE27E3����
4����2�(�1 #$*"�5 ).�2#1 -��$ #�9'B1 *�H",�'�*",�2�!"�;"*) �$�I?JK�2#1 -��$ #�9'B1 *�H",�'�*",�2�!"�;"*) �$�I?JK����. B ),�#��'B1 *�#<"$*%�-��(�. � $<�#��"�,�$�-���"(�1�%("$)����#,�#���1'$)""��)���"�-��(�,"�� *",�#)�#$%��#�L=��1#%<��'$!=����*�(('$ )%�*"$)"��',"!�-����"*�"#) �$#1��'���,",� $�#���, ) �$�).#)�.#,�,'�"�� ,��%����! ,* �1 $#�%�#').�� )%���"��#$%�( $��=� -�)."��"�,�$�.#,�B""$�*�$� *)"!��-�*"�)# $�*� (",�#,��"-"�"$*"!� $�)."�9"$#1�2�!"=�#$!�#�) *'1#)"!� $�2#1 -��$ #�9'B1 *�H",�'�*",�2�!"�;"*) �$�I?JK/#0/A03��6-�#��1 *#B1"=�
	����
�	��,.#11�*�(�1%�5 ).�2#1 -��$ #�9'B1 *�H",�'�*",�2�!"�;"*) �$�I?JK=�#$!�,.#11�#!! ) �$#11%�#!."�"�)��#11��'1",�#$!��"<'1#) �$,�).#)�.#�"�B""$�#!��)"!����).#)�(#%�B"�#!��)"!�B%�
���3��
	����
�	�� ,��"&' �"!�)��.#�"�#11�"(�1�%"",=���1'$)""�,�#$!�;'B*�$)�#*)��,�/ $*1'! $<�#11�"(�1�%"",�#$!���1'$)""�,��-�#$%�;'B*�$)�#*)��0��-�
	����
�	��5��L $<��$���"( ,",�)���#,,�#�- $<"��� $)�#$!�B#*L<��'$!�*."*L�).��'<.�)."�2#1 -��$ #�:"�#�)("$)��-�M',) *"�#)�NOPQRSNQORT��,�1"�"+�"$,"=� $! *#) $<�).#)�,'*.� $! � !'#1,�.#�"�$"�"��B""$�*�$� *)"!��-�*"�)# $�*� (",�#,��"-"�"$*"!� $�)."�9"$#1�2�!"�#$!�#�) *'1#)"!� $�2#1 -��$ #�9'B1 *�H",�'�*",�2�!"�;"*) �$�I?JK/#0/A0=� -�)."� $! � !'#1�5 11�.#�"�,'�"�� ,��%����! ,* �1 $#�%�#').�� )%���"��#$%�( $��3�����
4�U��9�,,",,��%�6$)"�",),�7#+�H <.),�<�#$)"!�)��
	����
�	��B%�
����(#%�*�"#)"�#���,,",,��%� $)"�",)3�
	����
�	��#<�"",�).#)�#$%���,,",,��%� $)"�",)�*�"#)"!�(#%�B"�,'BV"*)�)��2#1 -��$ #�H"�"$'"�#$!�7#+#) �$�2�!"�;"*) �$�?WX3J�#$!�#�����"�)%�)#+�(#%�B"�1"� "!��$�).#)���,,",,��%� $)"�",)3��6-�#��1 *#B1"=�
	����
�	��,.#11��#%�)."�����"�)%�)#+3�
	����
�	��#*L$�51"!<",�).#)�)."�$�) *"��"&' �"!�'$!"��2#1 -��$ #�H"�"$'"�#$!�7#+#) �$�2�!"�;"*) �$�?WX3J�.#,�B""$����� !"!3��



�

������������	
���	�����	��
����
	����
���������������������� ���

��
������� !"#$ %"&'"%(��)''�#�*+,$ %-.�" !�/,&%"� �& #�,&%$/"&'-�0/�1"#$#�%��
	����
�	��2(�
�����/�#$1$'�0$#�2(�
	����
�	��0+/-+& %�%��%3"-��� %/&*%�45677859:;87<�=>6?@:A8?9:B7�C?@6DEB9:6?FG�&/$�*� !"#$ %"&'H�
	����
�	��-3&''� �%�0/�1"#$��/�#"-*'�-$�& (��� !"#$ %"&'�I !�/,&%"� ��/�%3$"/�*� %$ %-��/�& (�" !�/,&%"� �%3$/$" .�$"%3$/��/&''(��/�" �J/"%" K.�%��& (�0$/-� ��/�$ %"%(.�$L*$0%�&-�&+%3�/"M$#�2(�
�����/�&-�/$N+"/$#�2(�'&JH�
	����
�	��-3&''�",,$#"&%$'(� �%"!(�
�����!�& (�&%%$,0%�2(�&�%3"/#�0&/%(�%���2%&" �&**$--�%��& (��� !"#$ %"&'�I !�/,&%"� H�O3"-�0/�1"-"� �J"''�-+/1"1$�$L0"/&%"� ��/�%$/," &%"� ��!�%3"-��� %/&*%H��



��������	�
����
��	
��
�����������

����������������������������� �����������!�"#$�%&'%()�*#$+,� %-�

��./0�1���%�� ���2����.���������2�3��.42��.5.���������������678�9::;<;7=9>�;=?78@9<;7=�9A7B<�C7@D>;9=CE�F;<G�H;<I�J=KB89=CE�9=:�L7=:�8EMB;8E@E=<KN�C7=<9C<�<GE�O??;CE�7?�<GE�H;<I�P:@;=;K<89<;QE�O??;CE8N�R;KS�T9=9UE@E=<�9<�VWXYZ�[\]̂RJ_̀ �V\a\bZ�78�U7�7=>;=E�9<�FFFc>9C;<Ic78UdC97d8;KSc�eGE�H;<I�9DD87QE:�L7=:�PKK;K<9=CE�f87U89@�;K�9Q9;>9A>E�?78�<G7KE�C7=<89C<78K�FG7�98E�B=9A>E�<7�7A<9;=�<GE�H;<Î8EMB;8E:�DE8?78@9=CE�A7=:Kc��P�H;<I�9DD87QE:�;=KB89=CE�D87U89@�@9I�AE�9Q9;>9A>E�9K�9�>7F�C7K<�9><E8=9<;QE�?78�C7=<89C<78K�FG7�98E�B=9A>E�<7�7A<9;=�H;<Î8EMB;8E:�;=KB89=CEc����������2�3��.42��.5.�����HOgeRPHeOR�PhRii_�ejPek��%$����llmnmopqr��pstu"l'3oss��qv""$��eGE�HJew�@BK<�AE�;=C>B:E:�9K�9=�P::;<;7=9>�J=KB8E:�;=�9DD>;C9A>E�>;9A;>;<I�D7>;C;EK�<7�C7QE8�<GE�xyz{|}�>;9A;>;<I�98;K;=U�7B<�7?�<GE�9C<K�78�7@;KK;7=K�7?�<GE�=9@E:�;=KB8E:c�eGE�HJew�;K�<7�AE�=9@E:�9K�9=�P::;<;7=9>�g9@E:�J=KB8E:�9=:�9�~7KK�f9IEE�PK�J<K�J=<E8EK<K�T9I�PDDE98�;=�D87DE8<I�;=KB89=CE�;=�FG;CG�<GE�HJew�G9K�9=�;=<E8EK<N�EcUcN�9K�9�>;E=�G7>:E8c���$���onm�"�o���qp�"rrqnmop$�P>>�8EMB;8E:�;=KB89=CE�F;>>�AE�@9;=<9;=E:�;=�?B>>�?78CE�?78�<GE�:B89<;7=�7?�;<K�ABK;=EKK�F;<G�<GE�HJewc��LI�78:;=9=CEN�9>>�8EMB;8E:�;=KB89=CE�@BK<�D87Q;:E�9<�>E9K<�<G;8<I�VY�Z�:9IK��D8;78�F8;<<E=�=7<;CE�V<E=�VX�Z�:9IK�?78�=7=̂D9I@E=<�7?�D8E@;B@Z�:;8EC<>I�<7�<GE�HJew�;?�I7B8�;=KB89=CE�C7@D9=I�E>EC<K�<7�C9=CE>�78�@9<E8;9>>I�8E:BCE�C7QE89UE�78�>;@;<K�D8;78�<7�<GE�D7>;CI�E�D;89<;7=�:9<EN�?78�9=I�8E9K7=�E�CED<�;@D9;8@E=<�7?�9=�9UU8EU9<E�>;@;<�:BE�<7�D8;78�C>9;@Kc��+$����um�quv��o#"uq�"$���HOgeRPHeOR�F;>>�D87Q;:E�C7QE89UE�<G9<�;K�D8;@98I�F;<G�8EKDEC<�<7�9=I�;=KB89=CE�78�KE>?̂;=KB89=CE�7?�<GE�HJewc��eGE�xyz{|}�D87U89@�KG9>>�AE�E�CEKK�7?�<G;K�;=KB89=CE�9=:�=7=̂C7=<8;AB<;=Uc���$��5olm�m�qnmop�o���o#"uq�"$��eGE�HJew�8EKE8QEK�<GE�8;UG<�9<�9=I�<;@E�:B8;=U�<GE�<E8@�7?�<G;K�H7=<89C<�<7�CG9=UE�<GE�9@7B=<K�9=:�<IDEK�7?�;=KB89=CE�8EMB;8E:�GE8EB=:E8�AI�U;Q;=U�HOgeRPHeOR�=;=E<I�V[�Z�����|�9:Q9=CE�F8;<<E=�=7<;CE�7?�KBCG�CG9=UEc�J?�KBCG�CG9=UE�KG7B>:�8EKB><�;=�KBAK<9=<;9>�9::;<;7=9>�C7K<�<7�HOgeRPHeORN�<GE�HJew�9U8EEK�<7�=EU7<;9<E�9::;<;7=9>�C7@DE=K9<;7=�D87D78<;7=9>�<7�<GE�;=C8E9KE:�AE=E?;<�<7�<GE�HJewc���$����qmrtu"�no��uo�tu"��pstuqp�"$��P>>�8EMB;8E:�;=KB89=CE�@BK<�AE�KBA@;<<E:�9=:�9DD87QE:��AI��<GE��O??;CE��7?��<GE��H;<I��P:@;=;K<89<;QE�O??;CE8N��R;KS��T9=9UE@E=<�D8;78��<7��<GE�;=CED<;7=�7?�9=I�7DE89<;7=K�AI�HOgeRPHeORc��HOgeRPHeOR�_�?9;>B8E�<7�D87CB8E�78�@9;=<9;=�8EMB;8E:�;=KB89=CE�78�9�KE>?̂;=KB89=CE�D87U89@�:B8;=U�<GE�E=<;8E�<E8@�7?�<G;K�H7=<89C<�KG9>>�C7=K<;<B<E�9�@9<E8;9>�A8E9CG�7?�<G;K�H7=<89C<�B=:E8�FG;CG�<GE�HJew�@9I�;@@E:;9<E>I�KBKDE=:�78�<E8@;=9<E�<G;K�H7=<89C<�78N�9<�;<K�:;KC8E<;7=N�D87CB8E�78�8E=EF�KBCG�;=KB89=CE�<7�D87<EC<�<GE�HJew�_�;=<E8EK<K�9=:�D9I�9=I�9=:�9>>�D8E@;B@K�;=�C7==EC<;7=�<GE8EF;<G�9=:�8EC7QE8�9>>�@7=;EK�K7�D9;:�?87@�HOgeRPHeORc��-$���ou�"us���o��"psqnmop$�LI�K;U=;=U�<G;K�H7=<89C<N�HOgeRPHeOR�GE8EAI�CE8<;?;EK�<G9<�;<�;K�9F98E�7?�<GE�D87Q;K;7=K�7?�_EC<;7=�Y\���������cN�7?�<GE�H9>;?78=;9�~9A78�H7:E�FG;CG�8EMB;8E�EQE8I�E@D>7IE8�<7�AE�;=KB8E:�9U9;=K<�>;9A;>;<I�?78��78SE8K��H7@DE=K9<;7=�78�<7�B=:E8<9SE�



��������	�
����
��	�
��
����

���������������������������������������� �!"#�$%&$'(�)"#*+� $'��

��,�-./0�,1�2�3��0��233��42�3��5067�67��8���0,0��,��.�6726�9�4�:�2�4�6726�06�50--�3��8-;�5067�,137�8���0,0��,�26�2--�60���41�0�<�67��8��.���2�3���.�67��5��=�81�,12�6�6��670,�9��6�236	��'#���>?@ABCD@>�E@F!DG!!#��H--�0�,1�2�3���1,6�I��8���04�4�I;�2��0�,1����24�066�4�6��4��I1,0��,,�0��92-0.���02����5�066���67��1<7�2�92-0.���02/-03��,�4�,1�8-1,�-0��,�I��=������67��1<7�2��0�,1�����67��50,��233�862I-��6��67��9JKL	��M��/24�066�4�3����2<���1,6�3��620��2��!C"@F!�BA��N@O�3-21,��0��57037�67��1�4��5�06��,�2<����6��,1I�06�2,���3�,,2�;�6��67��P1�0,40360����.�2�92-0.���02�3�1�6�0��67������6��.�2�3����2<��40,816�	��Q���03���.�8��3�,,�.���670,�81�8�,���1,6�I��2--�5�4�18���2��2<��6�0��92-0.���02�4�,0<�26�4�I;�67��0�,1�������18���67��92-0.���02�J�,1�2�3��9���0,,0����	��R#���SSC!S>O!�E@T@OG&�TU>@CT!DO#��J.�2�;��.�67����V10��4�0�,1�2�3��3����2<�,�3��620��2��12-�2<<��<26��-0�06,:���9WMK
H9KW
��1,6�<0���67��9JKL�5�066�����603���.�2�;�8��40�<�3-20�����-25,106�57037�50--��26��02--;�40�0�0,7�67��2<<��<26��50670��670�6;������42;,��.�=��5-�4<���.�,2��	��L�1��1,6�62=��288��8�026��,6�8,�6����,6����67��0�820��4�2<<��<26�,����8���04����8-23����6�0�,1�2�3��8��6�360���50670��670�6;������42;,��.�=��5-�4<���.�,2��	��K7��9JKL�72,�67���860���6��,8�30.;�67���0�0�1��233�862I-��2<<��<26��-0�06�.����237�-0����.�3����2<����V10��4	�M��,1I,62�602-���41360��,�0��,3�8���.�3����2<��57037��2;�2..�36�67��XYZ[\]�8��6�360���2���2--�5�4�5067�16�67��XYZ[\]�8�0���5�066���3��,��6	��̂#���BTT!DF!T!DO�BA�_BC̀#������81�8�,�,��.�0�,1�2�3��3����2<����-;:�670,�9��6�236�50--�I��4����4�6��72���I�����a�316�4�0���4026�-;�18���2�;�82�6;�7���6��62=0�<�2�;�,6�8,�6726�32��I��3��,04���4�6��I��0��.1�67��2�3���.����6�52�4,�8��.���2�3���.�670,�9��6�236	��K7����V10�����6,�0��670,�Q�360���,18��,�4��2--��67���,�360��,�2�4�8���0,0��,��.�670,�9��6�236:�0�3-140�<:�I16���6�-0�06�4�6�:�bQ9/�:�6��67���a6��6�6726�2�;��67���,�360������8���0,0���3��.-036,�5067����0�820�,�67��8���0,0��,��.�670,�Q�360��	�



Statutory  

Los Angeles Fire Department 11/22/2019

Brycer, LLC

1,000,000

City of Los Angeles and all of its Agencies, Boards and Depatments - Additional Insured 1,000,000

●

2,000,000

12 month extended reporting period; See Note #2

General Notes:
1. In the absence of imposed auto liability insurance requirements all contractors using vehicles during the course
of their contract must adhere to the financial responsibility laws of the State of California. 2. Professional Liability
Insurance to include: Tech Errors & Omissions, Cyber Privacy and Data Breach.

✔

✔

✔


